SHARED SERVICES CANADA

Request for Information

for the Procurement Process for
Advanced Endpoint Security and Software License Management
Consultation

Request for Information No. 15-35615 Date March 7, 2016
Amendment No. 003
Issuing Office Shared Services Canada

180 Kent Street, 13" Floor, 13-125
Ottawa, Ontario K1P 0B6

Contracting Authority Name Betty-Jane Horton

(The Contracting Authority is SSC’s

representative for all questions and Telephone No. 613-301-5643

comments about this document.) _ .
Email Address betty-jane.horton@canada.ca
Postal Address Shared Services Canada

180 Kent Street, 13" Floor, 13-102
Ottawa, Ontario K1P 0B6

Closing Date and Time March 16, 2016, 2:00 p.m.

Time Zone Eastern Standard Time (EST)

Destination of Goods/Services Not applicable — Request for Information Only
Email Address for Submitting your betty-jane.horton@canada.ca

Response by the Closing Date



mailto:betty-jane.horton@canada.ca

Amendment 003

This amendment has been raised to answer questions from vendors and extend the closing date.

Q1: Section 1.2 mentions the top 4 CSC controls. CSC controls # 1 to 3 are clearly addressed in this RFI.
How are you planning to address CSC #4: Continuous vulnerability assessment and remediation which is
not addressed in this RFI? Will there be a separate RFI for Vulnerability Management?

Al: There will not be a separate RFI for vulnerability management. The RFI has one question related to

VM (Question 50), but the RFP may include additional specifications for that capability. Vendors are
welcome to provide information on their VM capability if applicable.

Q2: Would SSC consider extending the closing date of the response?

A2: The closing date has been extended to March 16, 2016 at 2:00 pm.



	Shared Services Canada
	Request for Information
	for the Procurement Process for

